Data Sheet
AD45336
32-Channel, High Voltage, Matched Precision Resistor Divider
Rev. 0
DOCUMENT FEEDBACK
TECHNICAL SUPPORT
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable "as is". However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog
Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to

Pin No. Mnemonic Description
1 HVIN5 High-Voltage Analog Input Channel 5.
2, 4, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24, 27, 29,
47, 49, 52, 54, 56, 58, 60, 62, 64, 66, 68, 70, 72,
74, 77, 79, 97, 99
DNC Do Not Connect. Do not add any conductive material on these pins to prevent any potential
damage or malfunction of the device.
3 HVIN4 High-Voltage Analog Input Channel 4.
5 HVIN3 High-Voltage Analog Input Channel 3.
7 HVIN2 High-Voltage Analog Input Channel 2.
9 HVIN1 High-Voltage Analog Input Channel 1.
11 HVIN0 High-Voltage Analog Input Channel 0.
13 COM Common GND or Reference Pin.
15 HVIN8 High-Voltage Analog Input Channel 8.
17 HVIN9 High-Voltage Analog Input Channel 9.
19 HVIN10 High-Voltage Analog Input Channel 10.
21 HVIN11 High-Voltage Analog Input Channel 11.
23 HVIN12 High-Voltage Analog Input Channel 12.
25 HVIN13 High-Voltage Analog Input Channel 13.
26 HVIN14 High-Voltage Analog Input Channel 14.
28 HVIN15 High-Voltage Analog Input Channel 15.
Data Sheet AD45336
PIN CONFIGURATION AND FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
analog.com Rev. 0 | 6 of 11
Table 4. Pin Function Descriptions (Continued)
Pin No. Mnemonic Description
30 VOUT15 Analog Output Voltage from Channel 15.
31 VOUT14 Analog Output Voltage from Channel 14.
32 VOUT13 Analog Output Voltage from Channel 13.
33 VOUT12 Analog Output Voltage from Channel 12.
34 VOUT11 Analog Output Voltage from Channel 11.
35 VOUT10 Analog Output Voltage from Channel 10.
36 VOUT9 Analog Output Voltage from Channel 9.
37 VOUT8 Analog Output Voltage from Channel 8.
38 COM Common GND or Reference Pin.
39 VOUT16 Analog Output Voltage from Channel 16.
40 VOUT17 Analog Output Voltage from Channel 17.
41 VOUT18 Analog Output Voltage from Channel 18.
42 VOUT19 Analog Output Voltage from Channel 19.
43 VOUT20 Analog Output Voltage from Channel 20.
44 VOUT21 Analog Output Voltage from Channel 21.
45 VOUT22 Analog Output Voltage from Channel 22.
46 VOUT23 Analog Output Voltage from Channel 23.
48 HVIN23 High-Voltage Analog Input Channel 23.
50 HVIN22 High-Voltage Analog Input Channel 22.
51 HVIN21 High-Voltage Analog Input Channel 21.
53 HVIN20 High-Voltage Analog Input Channel 20.
55 HVIN19 High-Voltage Analog Input Channel 19.
57 HVIN18 High-Voltage Analog Input Channel 18.
59 HVIN17 High-Voltage Analog Input Channel 17.
61 HVIN16 High-Voltage Analog Input Channel 16.
63 COM Common GND or Reference Pin.
65 HVIN24 High-Voltage Analog Input Channel 24.
67 HVIN25 High-Voltage Analog Input Channel 25.
69 HVIN26 High-Voltage Analog Input Channel 26.
71 HVIN27 High-Voltage Analog Input Channel 27.
73 HVIN28 High-Voltage Analog Input Channel 28.
75 HVIN29 High-Voltage Analog Input Channel 29.
76 HVIN30 High-Voltage Analog Input Channel 30.
78 HVIN31 High-Voltage Analog Input Channel 31.
80 VOUT31 Analog Output Voltage from Channel 31.
81 VOUT30 Analog Output Voltage from Channel 30.
82 VOUT29 Analog Output Voltage from Channel 29.
83 VOUT28 Analog Output Voltage from Channel 28.
84 VOUT27 Analog Output Voltage from Channel 27.
85 VOUT26 Analog Output Voltage from Channel 26.
86 VOUT25 Analog Output Voltage from Channel 25.
87 VOUT24 Analog Output Voltage from Channel 24.
88 COM Common GND or Reference Pin.
89 VOUT0 Analog Output Voltage from Channel 0.
90 VOUT1 Analog Output Voltage from Channel 1.
91 VOUT2 Analog Output Voltage from Channel 2.